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FIRST ANNOUNCEMENT



TIME RUNDOWN

Thursday, 7 December 2023

08.30 - 16.30 Online Symposium

Friday, 8 December 2023
Shangri-La Hotel Jakarta

07.30 - 11.40 Symposium

13.00 - 17.30
Parallel Workshop

Workshop 1 Workshop 2 Workshop 3* Workshop 4*

Saturday, 9 December 2023
Shangri-La Hotel Jakarta

08.00 - 10.20 Symposium

11.00 - 16.30
Parallel Workshop

Workshop 5 Workshop 6 Workshop 7* Workshop 8*

Sunday, 10 December 2023
Shangri-La Hotel Jakarta

08.00 - 14.00
Parallel Workshop

Workshop 9 Workshop 10

Category
Early Bird Normal

OnsiteBefore 
August 31, 2023

August 31 -
December 6, 2023

Pediatrician 5.000.000 5.500.000 7.000.000

GP/Resident 3.000.000 3.500.000 4.000.000

Upgrade Workshop
1.500.000/WS 

(WS 3,4,7,8) Limited seat

Hotel Reservation 2.200.000 /night

Jakarta - International Neonatal Meeting

Bank Transfer: BNI Cabang UI Salemba
Acc No: 0006698939 (Acc Name: IDAI)

Registration and Event Programme :
"FROM SCIENTIFIC EVIDENCE TO PRACTICE"

* U p g r a d e  W o r k s h o p

*All price includes 1 parallel workshop /day
(WS 1,2,5,6,9,10)

Contact : 
Link: https://bit.ly/registrasisymphonic2023
WA Symphonic : 0877 7812 6265 (Asih)
081 6188 6579 (Suci) / 081 6112 3169 (Fanny) 



08.30 - 09.00
Re – registration 

 Open Online Meeting by Chairman SYMPHONIC 2023

09.00 - 10.00

Session 1. Resuscitation and Stabilization
 Chair: TB Firmansyah / Adhi Teguh 

Hyperoxia and Consequences on The Lung – Brain Axis Ju Lee Oei, Sydney, Australia
Neonatal Resuscitation: The gap and Challenging between Evidence Based Research and Practices in Lower and
Middle Income Countries : how to overcome Ola Saugstad, Professor Emeritus of Pediatrics at the University
of Oslo, Norway
Respiratory Management During Resuscitation and Stabilization Period in Extreme and Small Preterm Infants: Is
There Any Different Peter H. Dijk, UMCG, The Netherlands

1.
2.

3.

10.00- 10.15 Discussions

10.30 - 11.50

Session 2. Clinical Research: Innovations to Improve Outcomes 
 Chair: Ari Yunanto / Ema Alaysiri 

Non Invasive Surfactant Replacement: Report from a Four Years Prospective Study “Indonesia innovative-LISA (i-
LISA)” - Harapan Kita Hospital S. Lusyati, Lucia Nauli
2.Nebulization Surfactant Replacement Study: a preliminary result Lucia Nauli, Engkie A. Djauharie, S. Lusyati
Thirty Year Experience of Oral Caffeine Solution Application in Women and Children Harapan Kita Hospital: an
innovation in a limitation S. Lusyati, Yuko Ade, Yusi
Double blind RCT Oral Paracetamol Multi Centre Study in Preterm Infants with hs-PDA: what we found Vinny
Yoanna, S. Lusyati, Kartika Darma, Syarif Rohimi, Mahrus, Bart van Overmeire

1.

2.
3.

4.

11.50 - 12.00 Discussions + Coffee Break

12.00 - 13.00 Lunch and Pray

13.00 - 14.20

Session 3. Work Collaboratives in NICU
 Chair:  Gatot Irawan / Putri Maharani

Neonatal Bronchoscopy in Ventilatory Dependent patients Akira Prayudijanto, Rifan Fauzie/Abdillah
Intrauterine Serial Transfusion in Recurrent Severe Fetal Anemia due to Anti M alloimmunization in Preterm Infant:
The Outcomes Gatot Abdurrazak, Akira Prayudijanto, Rachmat Dediat, Adhi Pribadi, S. Lusyati
Neonatal Bradyarrhythmia Treated with Transient Pace Maker: Experience from NICU Women and Children
Harapan Kita Hospital Budi Rahmat, Lucia Nauli, Toto W. Hendrarto, Engkie A. Djauharie, Suprohaita
Intrauterine Perforation in infants with Meconeum Plug Syndrome Alexandra, Cathline Freya, Kozzy, Daulika
Yusna, S. Lusyati

1.
2.

3.

4.

14.20 - 14.30 Discussions

14.30 - 15.00 Afternoon Break and Pray

Day 1
Online Symposium, Thursday, Dec 7th, 2023.
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15.00 - 16.20

Session 4. Challenging in Nutrition Practice
 Chair: Aris Primadi/Vinny Yoanna

Implementation of Enteral and Parenteral Nutrition in Tiny Infants to Prevent Stunting at later life Rinawati
Rohsiswatmo 
Neonatal Nutrition (supported by Nestle). Toto Wisnu Hendrarto
Glucose Gel Treatment and Practice: How Far the Evidence Cheah Fook Choe, Malaysia
Experiences in Management of Necrotizing Enterocolitis in Small Preterm Infants in High Income Countries: Recent
Problems and Advices Arend. F. Bos, UMCG, The Netherlands

1.

2.
3.
4.

16.20 - 16.30 Discussions



07.30 - 08.30
 Ministry of Health
 Chairman Indonesia Pediatric Society (IDAI Jaya)

Registration
 Opening Speech by Chairman - SYMPHONIC 2023 Key note speech : 

08.30 - 09.45

Plenary Session: Future in Neonatology
Chair: S. Lusyati / Rosalina Roeslani

Indonesia Perinatal – Neonatal Audit (Indonesia Neonatal Society) Rosalina Dewi Roeslani
Neonatology in the Future between high and Lower and Middle Income Countries: is there any principles differences ?
What are Challenges ? Cheah Fook Choe, Malaysia
How to build research capacity and create global partnerships involving high, middle and low-income countries Satoshi
Kusuda, Kyorin University, Tokyo, Japan
Changing from an Open to Close NICU Setting: Perspective View and Challenges from Neonatologist Arend F Bos, UMCG,
The Netherlands 
Searching for evidence: the need to overcome clinician bias Ola Saugstad, Professor Emeritus of Paediatrics at the
University of Oslo, Norway

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

10.15 - 10.30 Coffee Break

10.30 - 11.30

Session Morning Symposium 1
Nursing Care in NICU to optimize a better outcomes: from Nurse

Perspective Chair : Daulika Yusna / Ning Caswini

Can We Minimize Hospital Acquired Infection to Zero: What Our Roles Ita Dwita (NICU Nurse – HKWCH, Jakarta)
Developmental Follow up and Nursing Care in Post-Surgical Neonates Karen Walker, NSW-Sydney, Australia
Nursing Care in Close NICU Setting: What The Different and Challenges Nurse from UMCG Groningen, The Netherlands

1.
2.
3.

11.30 - 11.40 Discussions

11.40 - 13.00 Lunch and Friday Pray

13.00 - 17.30 Parallel Workshop

19.00 - end Gala Dinner

Day 2
Friday, Dec 8th 2023.
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Day 2
Workshop. Friday, Dec 8th 2023.

Workshop 1
Advance Procedures in NICU

Workshop 2
 Family Center – NICU: What a Must

and What We Can

Workshop 3*
 Comprehensive Strategy in Small

Preterm Infants with RDS: How to Survive
with minimal Injuries

Workshop 4*
Advance Management Cases in NICU

with Echocardiography

Thoracentesis and WSD
application
Nitric oxide and HFO
ventilation
Near Infra-Red Spectroscopy
 Artery access (by umbilical
artery and peripheral)
Abdominal puncture Central
catheter (PICC) 

Topics : 
1.

2.

3.
4.

5.

Introductions and Evidences
Requirements, Preparations and
Human Resources
Revised Born too Soon and the newly
published KMC guidelines
The impact on parents on separation
(the global parent group /GLANCE
Report)
Parental involvement in family center
NICU: how far they can go
Is it possible to start: Innovations and
Modifications  

Topics : 
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Management of RDS in small preterm
infants within first hours of life
Which one better in oxygen practice: start
from “Low or High” 
How to start: is HFO better than
conventional ventilation ?
How to achieve the brain still active and
less side effect
Early oral caffeine and weaning program
The last but not least: other aspects
beyond ventilation to maintain minimal
catabolism

Topics : 
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

Basic echocardiography: pediatrician
should know
Narrow pulse in small preterm
infants with PDA
Delay treatment and persistent
pulmonary hypertension syndrome
Critical cyanotic heart disease: when
we start prostin and avoid it
TAPVD and TGA: when to refer, when
to decide interventions

Topics : 
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Engkie A. Djauharie (PIC)
Peter H Dijk
Akira Prayudijanto
Eka Saputra
Muda Isa Ariantana
Ns Yani, Rizqiani, Eni,
Nurhayati, Novi, Tati

Facilitators :

Lucia Nauli (PIC)
Arend F. Bos
Karen Walker
Nurse from Groningen
Eka L Haksari
Dini Adityarini

Facilitators :
S. Lusyati (PIC)
Tetty Yuniati
Fiva Kadi
Julee Oei
Setya Wandhita
Tunjung Wibowo

Facilitators :
Vinny Yoanna (PIC)
Cheah Fook Choe
Edy Siswanto
Adhi Teguh
Ahmad Kautsar
Suprohaita
Budi Rahmat

Facilitators :



08.00 – 08.40
Update on Neonatal Screening Liem Kian Djien
Near Infra-Red Spectroscopy Implementation in NICU (Supported by Madesa) Setya Dewi Lusyati 

Session Morning Symposium 1
Chair: Risa Etika / Tunjung Wibowo

1.
2.

08.40 – 08.50 Discussions 

08.50 – 10.10
Weaning Strategy to Prevent Over Ventilation: Can Bi-level CPAP Take a Role ? Peter H Dijk, UMCG, The Netherlands
Intra Cranial Hemorrhage: Management at NICU to Get a Better Neurodevelopment Outcomes Satoshi Kusuda, Kyorin
University, Tokyo, Japan
Bronchopulmonary Dysplasia: State of The Art Ju Lee Oei, Sydney, Australia
Retinopathy of Prematurity in Indonesia: What are Our Challenges ? Johanes Edy Siswanto, RSAB Harapan Kita, Jakarta 

Session Morning Symposium 2 : Oxygen Treatment and Outcomes
Chair: Toto Wisnu Hendrarto / Setya Wandhita

1.
2.

3.
4.

10.10 – 10.20 Discussions

10.20 – 11.00 Coffee Break 

11.00 - 12.00 Parallel Workshop Session 1

12.00 - 13.00 Lunch and Pray

13.00 - 16.30 Parallel Workshop Session 2

Day 3
Morning Symposium. Saturday, Dec 9th 2023.

Jakarta - International Neonatal Meeting

Day 3
Workshop. Saturday, Dec 9th 2023.

Workshop 5
 Advance Procedures in

Neonatal Ward and NICU

Workshop 6
 Family Center – NICU: What a

Must and What We Can

Workshop 7*
 Comprehensive Strategy in Small
Preterm Infants with RDS: How to

Survive with minimal Injuries

Workshop 8*
 Neonatal Sepsis Management :

Ventilation and Other Strategies

Thoracentesis and WSD
application
Nitric oxide and HFO
ventilation
Near Infra-Red
Spectroscopy
Artery access (by umbilical
artery and peripheral)
Abdominal puncture
Central catheter (PICC) 

Topics : 
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

Introductions and Evidences
Requirements, Preparations and
Human Resources
Revised Born too Soon and the
newly published KMC guidelines
The impact on parents on
separation (the global parent
group /GLANCE Report)
Parental involvement in family
center NICU: how far they can go
Is it possible to start: Innovations
and Modifications 

Topics : 
1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Management small preterm
infants with RDS in the first hour of
life
Which one is better in oxygen
practice: start “Low or High”
What to start: is HFO better than
conventional ventilation ?
How to keep the brain active and
less side effect 
Early oral caffeine and weaning
program
The last but not least: other
aspects beyond ventilation to
maintain minimal catabolism

Topics : 
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Useless antibiotics treatment
during neonatal life and
problem diagnosis
EOS vs LOS at teaching hospital
Neonatal ventilation in neonates
with sepsis: what we should
avoid
Fungal prophylactic: what is the
regulation
Management and prevention of
common complications
Gut flora and Kangoro mother
care

Topics : 
1.

2.
3.

4.

5.

6.

Akira Prayudijanto (PIC)
Engkie A. Djauharie
Peter H Dijk
Muda Isa Ariantana
Eka Saputra
Ns Yani, Rizqiani, Eni,
Nurhayati, Novi, Tati

Facilitators :

Vinny Yoanna (PIC)
Peter H. Dijk
Nurse from Groningen
Alifah Anggraini
IGAN Partiwi

Facilitators :
S. Lusyati (PIC)
Tetty Yuniati
Fiva Kadi
Julee Oei
Setya Wandhita
Tunjung Wibowo

Facilitators :
Edy Siswanto (PIC)
Liem Kian Djien
Daulika Yusna
Dina Angelika
Gatot Irawan
Rizalya Dewi

Facilitators :



Day 4
Workshops. Sunday, Dec 10th, 2023.
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Workshop 9
 Common Surgical Cases in Neonates:

From Resuscitation to Discharged

Workshop 10
 Neonatal Neurology :

What Pediatrician Should Know and Go

to learn common surgical cases in neonates (Gastroschisis,
Omphaloceles
Congenital Hernia diaphragmatica, TEF, Duodenal / intestinal
obstruction)
How to treat after birth, ventilate, manage after operation,
and also management under perspective from surgeon
doctor before refer

Topics : 
1.

2.

3.

Hypoxic Ischemic Encephalopathy: comprehensive
management within the first 72 hours of life
Implementation of aEEG and NIRS monitoring to detect brain
damage
Intra Cranial hemorrhages: when do we go to brain MRI
Brain Ultrasound in Neonates: some brain injuries patterns
we have to look for
General Movement: can this replace brain MRI as predictor
the long�term outcomes and what the clue for poor prognosis

Topics : 
1.

2.

3.
4.

5.

Engkie A. Djauharie (PIC)
Cheah Fook Choe
Alexandra Sachlan
Daulika Yusna
Putri Maharani

Facilitators :
S. Lusyati (PIC)
Satoshi Kusuda
Edy Siswanto
Akira Prayudijanto
Liem Kian Djien
Arend. F. Bos

Facilitators :


